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Sr No. APP- ID Name Father Name

It is pertinent to mention that MPhil (Weekend Programs) in all departments are also being 

offered w.e.f Spring 2025. Therefore, all desirous Candidates appearing for interviews must 

ensure to give their consent for opting 1st Priority as MPhil (Weekend Program) in case not 

selected for Merit in Mphil (Evening Program)

National Defence University, Sector E-9, Islamabad

Admissions Spring - 2025

MPhil-IR Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: HOD IR Office

Candidates who have passed the Entry Test of respective priority are advised to appear in the 

departmental interview of each discipline on 17th Jan, 2025. Reporting Time is 0930 hrs. 

Interviews will be conducted on campus at National Defence University (NDU), Sector-E-9, 

Islamabad. 

Candidates having discrepancies in their Forms and are in NOT VERIFIED status are allowed 

to appear for MPhil Interviews provisionally subject to clear their deficiencies, otherwise 

their interview marks will not be considered and will not be considered for Merit. They are 

advised to contact Admission Office at 051-9261818 and 051-9262066 (Extention 8827 & 

8828). Requests received of system rejected/Not Verified candidates after the publishing of 

Merit List shall not be entertaied. 

All Candidates must bring their Original Documents to present before the Interview Panel 

for verification 

Mobile phones, gadgets, calculators, laptop, smart watches and bags are not allowed during 

Interviews

Candidates who have applied in 2 priorities and passed the Entry Test must appear in the 

Interview of both Priorities separately on scheduled time, to be eligible for merit of respective 

discipline

Attendance in the Scheduled Interview on specified time is the sole responsibility of the 

Candidate and University shall bear no responsibility in case of Absent/Late. In case of 

absernt in the Interview, candidate shall not be considered for Final Merit List

Errors/Omissions are Excepted, please write to admissions@ndu.edu.pk, in case of any 

discrepancy.

List of Eligible Candidates for MPhil Interviews



1 NDU-S25-0838 Shafaq Zernab ATIQ UR REHMAN

2 NDU-S25-1655 Asawara Abbasi Azhar Abbasi

3 NDU-S25-0146 Haseeba Alam Alam zeb

4 NDU-S25-1764 Manahil Mansoor Mansoor Saif

5 NDU-S25-0470 Muhammad Muzamil Nazar Nazar Hussain

6 NDU-S25-0001 Muhammad Iqbal Mughal khan

7 NDU-S25-1402 Syeda Faryal Syed Kamal Shah

8 NDU-S25-2008 Muhammad Abdur Rehman Tariq Rashid

9 NDU-S25-0064 M. Shaheer Khattak Muhammad Fahim Khattak

10 NDU-S25-0049 Khadija Rehman Abdul Rehman

11 NDU-S25-1906 Ahmed Hassan Abdul Shakoor

12 NDU-S25-1574 Mubina Murad MURAD KHAN

13 NDU-S25-0362 Maryam Javed Javed Iqbal

14 NDU-S25-1436 Ubaid Ur Rehman Ejaz Ahmed

15 NDU-S25-0116 Laiba Shabbir SHABBIR HUSSAIN

16 NDU-S25-0997 Huraira Bin Faisal Faisal Abbas

17 NDU-S25-0590 Muhammad Imad Abbas Abbas Khan

18 NDU-S25-0134 Adnan Aftab Aftab Ahmed Khan

19 NDU-S25-1057 Ghuncha Batool sheikh abdul rashid

20 NDU-S25-1767 Fatima Mehmood Mehmood Ahmed

21 NDU-S25-0555 Fawad Afridi WajidMuhammad

22 NDU-S25-0900 Rimsha Aziz Rana Abdul Aziz Khan

23 NDU-S25-0983 Arisha Fatima Mehboob Fareed

24 NDU-S25-0967 Manahil Jaffer JAFFAR ALI

25 NDU-S25-0963 Dawood Javed Javed Iqbal

26 NDU-S25-1816 SUMBAL IQBAL Muhammad iqbal

27 NDU-S25-1846 Mahpara Gull Abbasi Asad Mahmood Abbasi

28 NDU-S25-0048 Sana Khan Fazal Muhammad

29 NDU-S25-1277 Urooj Saif Saif Ur Rehman

30 NDU-S25-0130 Asif Nawaz Khan Khalil Nawaz

31 NDU-S25-1324 Aimen Imran Muhammad Imran Khan

32 NDU-S25-1676 Khizar Hayat Khan Muhammad Hayat Khan

33 NDU-S25-0707 Irsa Pervaiz Pervaiz akhtar

34 NDU-S25-1128 Hamna Zia Mirza zia ud din mirza

35 NDU-S25-0018 Laiba Wajid Wajid Ali

36 NDU-S25-0760 Adnan Khan Alam Zeb Khan

37 NDU-S25-1064 Anum Shehzadi Muhammad Ilyas(Late)

38 NDU-S25-1173 Maryam Abrar Abrar Latif

39 NDU-S25-0827 Uniba Noor Sahibzada Naseer

40 NDU-S25-0891 Malaika Shamim Alam Shamim Alam

41 NDU-S25-1431 Fatima Bibi Abdul Zahoor

42 NDU-S25-0926 Sharjeel Siddiqui Kamran Siddiqui

43 NDU-S25-0301 Maniha Fawad Fawad Khan

44 NDU-S25-0996 M.Wasama Khalid KHALID MEHMOOD TAHIR

45 NDU-S25-0970 Rajaab Muqarrab Shakeel Ahmad

46 NDU-S25-1159 Gul-e-Zahra Syed Dildar Hussain Shah



47 NDU-S25-0846 Noor ul Huda Abbasi IFTIKHAR AHMED KHAN

48 NDU-S25-1715 Nawal Maryam Muhammad Ijaz Khan Noori

49 NDU-S25-0224 Kainat Khan Asmatullah Khan

50 NDU-S25-0030 Ghazala Waheed Rana Abdul Waheed

51 NDU-S25-0432 Zainab Safoora Hassan Akhtar

52 NDU-S25-1371 Syed Hassan Ali Gardezi Ikhlaque Hussain Shah

53 NDU-S25-1453 Faraz Hayat Umer Hayat

54 NDU-S25-0692 Samman Jamil Jamil Ahmad Tariq

55 NDU-S25-1947 Saad Ahmed Toor Nadeem Afzal Toor

56 NDU-S25-0882 Shajia Zainab Asim Hussain

57 NDU-S25-1247 Maryam Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Malik

58 NDU-S25-1380 Saman Gul Muhammad Pervaiz Akhtar Khattak

59 NDU-S25-0513 Ahmad Khan Javed khan

60 NDU-S25-0137 Maliha Raza Tahir Raza Mughal

61 NDU-S25-1201 Mah Jabeen Muhammad Murad Javed

62 NDU-S25-1325 Hafsah Batool Mushtaq Ahmed Butt

63 NDU-S25-0103 Mahnoor Minhaj Khan

64 NDU-S25-1835 M. Hassan Ali Qazi Noor ul Islam

65 NDU-S25-1746 Muhammad Zaiem Khalid Gill Khalid Jamil Akhtar

66 NDU-S25-1140 Syeda Mahnoor Fatima Ikhlaq Hussain Shah

67 NDU-S25-0783 Mahnoor Khattak Zia ud din

68 NDU-S25-0496 Ehsan Aziz Kaleem Muhammad Manzoor Kaleem

69 NDU-S25-1058 Nabat Khurram Ali Khurram Aziz

70 NDU-S25-1363 Taqdees Fatima Mirza Khaliq Uz Zaman

71 NDU-S25-1982 Tayyaba Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas Khan

72 NDU-S25-0101 Shahid Hayat Shoukat hayat

73 NDU-S25-1443 Areeba Shams Shamsul Qayyum

74 NDU-S25-0421 Maseera Samar naeem akhtar

75 NDU-S25-0461 Baqar Ali Syed Syed Sajjid Hussain Shah

76 NDU-S25-1118 Ahmad Ali Fazal Aleem

Sr No. APP- ID Name Father Name

1 NDU-S25-1184 Haleema Saadia Sana Ullah

2 NDU-S25-0828 Sobia Siddique Muhammad Siddique

3 NDU-S25-0534 Fatima Bashir Muhammad Bashir Khan

4 NDU-S25-1040 Maria atiq Rana Atiq ur Rehman

5 NDU-S25-1132 Kamran Abbas Haider ANJUM ABBAS

6 NDU-S25-1546 Tuba Muhammad Ilyas

7 NDU-S25-0976 Hafsah Javeed Anjum Javeed Sandhu

8 NDU-S25-1257 Tooba Wasia abdul wasia jan

9 NDU-S25-0862 Muhammad Tayyab Sabri Aitzaz uddin

MPhil-Economics Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: Dr. Abdul Jalil Office



Sr No. APP- ID Name Father Name

1 NDU-S25-2008 Muhammad Abdur rehman Tariq Rashid

2 NDU-S25-1746 Muhammad Zaiem Khalid Gill Khalid Jamil Akhtar

3 NDU-S25-0049 Khadeje Rehman Abdul Rehman

4 NDU-S25-0206 Aiza Tanveer Iqbal Muhammad Tanveer Iqbal

5 NDU-S25-1128 Hamna Zia Mirza zia ud din mirza

6 NDU-S25-0100 Farwa Imtiaz Imtiaz Ali Khan

7 NDU-S25-1768 Maliha Mughal Abdul Hameed Mughal

8 NDU-S25-0209 Humda Arshad Muhammad Arshad Pervaiz

9 NDU-S25-1226 Maria Rashid Rashid Hafeez

10 NDU-S25-1315 Saad Bakhtiar Bakhtiar Ahmad

11 NDU-S25-1442 Gul Wareen Nasrullah Khan

12 NDU-S25-0216 Iqra Panezai Abdul Saboor

13 NDU-S25-1380 Saman Gul Muhammad Pervaiz Akhtar Khattak

14 NDU-S25-1835 Muhammad Hassan Ali Qazi Noor ul Islam

15 NDU-S25-0542 Kalsoom Yousaf Yousaf Khan

16 NDU-S25-0421 Maseera Samar naeem akhtar

17 NDU-S25-1436 Ubaid Ur Rehman Ejaz Ahmed

18 NDU-S25-0970 Rajaab Muqarrab Shakeel Ahmad

19 NDU-S25-0126 Fajar Zia Rana Zia ullah

20 NDU-S25-1167 Famia Tariq Tariq Mahmood

21 NDU-S25-1153 sidra younas Muhammad Younas

22 NDU-S25-0407 Nimra Shoukat Shoukat Rehman

23 NDU-S25-0513 Ahmad khan Javed khan

24 NDU-S25-0137 Maliha Raza Tahir Raza Mughal

25 NDU-S25-0591 Naeem Hussain Shamshad hussain

26 NDU-S25-0239 Sardar Sheheryar Khan Abdul Rahim Tariq

27 NDU-S25-0597 Mohammed Alwan Ahmed Alwan

28 NDU-S25-1684 Atiq Ullah Fazl ullah

29 NDU-S25-0459 Abdul Satar Abdul Latif

Sr No. APP- ID Name Father Name

1 NDU-S25-0432 Zainab Safoora Hassan Akhtar

2 NDU-S25-0115 Tayyeba Sana  Zaheer SHEIKH ZAHEER -UD-DIN

3 NDU-S25-0407 Nimra Shoukat Shoukat Rehman

4 NDU-S25-0735 Taha Amir Amir Qayyum

5 NDU-S25-1846 Mahpara Gull Abbasi Asad Mahmood Abbasi

MPhil-SS Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: HOD SS Office

MPhil-PCS Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: HOD PCS Office



6 NDU-S25-0047 Muhammad Bin Tariq Tariq Junaid

7 NDU-S25-0836 Muhammad Asim Shafique Muhammad Shafique

8 NDU-S25-1824 Sadia Bibi Dil Wazir

9 NDU-S25-1173 Maryam Abrar Abrar Latif

10 NDU-S25-0130 Asif Nawaz Khan Khalil Nawaz

11 NDU-S25-1315 Saad Bakhtiar Bakhtiar Ahmad

12 NDU-S25-0001 Muhammad Iqbal Mughal khan

13 NDU-S25-0459 Abdul Satar Abdul Latif

14 NDU-S25-0996 Muhammad Wasama Khalid KHALID MEHMOOD TAHIR

15 NDU-S25-0064 Muhmmad Shaheer Khattak Muhammad Fahim Khattak

16 NDU-S25-1234 Hina Sheheryar Muhammad Sheheryar Khan

17 NDU-S25-0760 Adnan Khan Alam Zeb Khan

18 NDU-S25-0983 Arisha Fatima Mehboob Fareed

19 NDU-S25-1821 Ayesha Saif Saif ur Rehman Abbasi

20 NDU-S25-1684 Atiq Ullah Fazl ullah

21 NDU-S25-0542 Kalsoom Yousaf Yousaf Khan

22 NDU-S25-0168 Azka Hamid Hamid Hassan

23 NDU-S25-0989 SAEED SHAH Syed Jalal shah

Sr No. APP- ID Name Father Name

1 NDU-S25-1167 Famia Tariq Tariq Mahmood

2 NDU-S25-1821 Ayesha Saif Saif ur Rehman Abbasi

3 NDU-S25-0670 Mehwish Arshad Arshad Mehmood

4 NDU-S25-1203 Maimoona Abdur Rahim Jawaid Ali

5 NDU-S25-1450 Arsalan Qudrat Ullah Qudratullah

6 NDU-S25-0849 Shaheera Hayat Shaukat Hayat

7 NDU-S25-1329 Ayesha Siddiqa AHMAD RAZA BHATTI

8 NDU-S25-0274 Huma K Mandokhail Shehbaz Mandokhail

9 NDU-S25-1443 Areeba Shams Shamsul Qayyum

10 NDU-S25-0889 Rafia Ashar Ashar Ali

11 NDU-S25-0963 Dawood Javed Javed Iqbal

12 NDU-S25-1296 Saleha Javed JAVED IQBAL

13 NDU-S25-0077 Adnan Ahmad Noor Khan

14 NDU-S25-0047 Muhammad Bin Tariq Tariq Junaid

15 NDU-S25-0708 Rukhsana Naz Muhammad Ismail

16 NDU-S25-1939 Muhammad Salman Saad SAEED AHMAD

17 NDU-S25-0476 Muhammad Suleman Muhammad Bashir

18 NDU-S25-1132 Kamran Abbas Haider ANJUM ABBAS

19 NDU-S25-1824 Sadia Bibi Dil Wazir

20 NDU-S25-1906 Ahmed Hassan Abdul Shakoor

21 NDU-S25-0193 Abdullah Zahid Zahid Yousaf

22 NDU-S25-0126 Fajr Zia Rana Zia ullah

23 NDU-S25-1697 Arooba Gul GUL KHATAB KHAN

MPhil-GPP Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: HOD GPP Office



24 NDU-S25-1459 Faraz Hayat Umer Hayat

25 NDU-S25-0783 Mahnoor Khattak Zia ud din

26 NDU-S25-1627 Tanweer Ahmed Bashir Ahmad

27 NDU-S25-0235 Muhammad  Ijaz Mushtaq Ahmad Butt

28 NDU-S25-1262 Syed Tehseen Shah Raheem Shah

29 NDU-S25-1918 Junaid Khalid Khalid Khan

30 NDU-S25-1507 Rabia Ikhlas M. IKHLAS

31 NDU-S25-1431 Fatima Bibi Abdul Zahoor

32 NDU-S25-0050 Muhammad Asif Ali Azam

33 NDU-S25-1912 Zobia Khhurshid Khurshid Anwar Khan

34 NDU-S25-0848 Khurram Rashid Dav Abdul Rashid

35 NDU-S25-0116 Laiba Shabbir SHABBIR HUSSAIN

36 NDU-S25-1688 Ghulam Shabir Mashori Ghulam Rasool Mashori

37 NDU-S25-0591 Naeem Hussain Shamshad hussain

38 NDU-S25-1463 Asif Nawaz Ahmed Nawaz

39 NDU-S25-0195 Itrat Batool Izhar Hussain

40 NDU-S25-1381 Maria Karim Fazal Karim

41 NDU-S25-1040 Maria Atiq Rana Atiq ur Rehman

42 NDU-S25-0048 Sana Khan Fazal Muhammad

43 NDU-S25-0207 Muhammad Rehan Ahmed Abrar Ahmad

44 NDU-S25-1816 Sumbal Iqbal Muhammad iqbal

45 NDU-S25-0284 Zain-ul-Abideen Raza Saleem

46 NDU-S25-0456 Ummi Amara Khurshid Ali

47 NDU-S25-0216 Iqra Panezai Abdul Saboor

48 NDU-S25-0348 Mahnoor Bibi Fazal-e-Malik

49 NDU-S25-2042 Shamakh Hassan Khan AMJAD AZAM KHAN

50 NDU-S25-0836 Muhammad Asim Shafique Muhammad Shafique

Sr No. APP-ID Name Father Name

1 NDU-S25-1826 Sobia Ahmad Akhtar Mir

2 NDU-S25-0848 Khurram Rashid Dar Abdul Rashid

3 NDU-S25-1877 Haseena Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa

4 NDU-S25-1184 Haleema Saadia Sana Ullah

5 NDU-S25-1464 Sayyad Muhammad Luqman Shah SAYYAD TAHIR HAMEED

6 NDU-S25-1918 Junaid Khalid Khalid Khan

7 NDU-S25-1450 Arsalan Qudratullah Qudratullah

8 NDU-S25-1722 Syeda Sabika Waseem S Saeed H Rizvi

9 NDU-S25-1819 Misbah Ahmad ahmad

10 NDU-S25-0348 Mahnoor Bibi Fazal-e-Malik

11 NDU-S25-1052 Syeda Umme Ferwa Sadr u Din

MPhil-LMS Interview Candidates
Date: 17 Jan, 2025

Time: 1000 hrs Onwards till Completion

Venue: HOD LMS Office


